
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

3rd QUARTER OF 2018
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/10/2018 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Enhancement of NEPA Section 106 Compliance for 

Arkansas Agricultural Producers Participating

in Farm Bill Programs

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Natural 

Resources Conservation 

Service

$941,468

$0

$0

$941,468

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/10/2018 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Regional Conservation Partnership Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Natural 

Resources Conservation 

Service

$35,000

$0

$0

$35,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/15/2018 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Regional Conservation Partnership Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Natural 

Resources Conservation 

Service

$70,000

$70,000

$0

$140,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/13/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Air Pollution Control Program Support Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$400,000

$0

$927,012

$1,327,012

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/23/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Surface and Ground Water Program/Water 

Pollution Control

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$510,256

$0

$529,880

$1,040,136

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/15/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health

State Actions to Improve Oral Health Outcomes & 

Partner Actions to Improve Oral Health Outcomes

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$369,632

$0

$0

$369,632

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/11/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Preventative Health and Health Services 

Block Grant

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$1,502,519

$0

$0

$1,502,519

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

Arkansas "Take the Time" Lifespan Respite 

Program

Statewide Department of Health & 

Human 

Services/Administration 

for Community Living

$175,000

$29,178

$29,168

$233,346

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2018 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Highway and Transit Planning Activities in 

Metropolitan and Rural Areas

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,329,806

$29,272

$0

$2,359,078

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/12/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$5,708,210

$0

$0

$5,708,210

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/10/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Forest Legacy Program - Administration Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$33,000

$11,000

$0

$44,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/2/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978; 

Consolidate Payment Grant

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$2,320,575

$2,320,575

$0

$4,641,150

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/16/2018 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Soil and Water Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$80,000

$80,000

$0

$160,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/2/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Conservation Nose -Syndrome Recovery Grant to 

Implementation State Wildlife Funds 

Management Agencies - Endangered Species 

Conservation / Recovery Implementation Funds

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$26,618

$0

$0

$26,618

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/2/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration Program Newton County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$741,675

$0

$247,225

$988,900

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/31/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2018 State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species 

Management Plan Program

Statewide Weatherization 

Assistance Program

$47,695

$15,898

$0

$63,593

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/28/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Beryl Anthony Lower Ouachita Wildlife 

Management Area Land Acquisition

Union County; 

Ashley County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$593,033

$193,936

$3,742

$790,711

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/5/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education and 

Safety - Northwest Arkansas Nature Center Indoor 

Archery Facility

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,444,098

$481,366

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Assist with Funding for the Arkansas Natural 

Resources Commission's implementation of State 

Management Plan

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,123,995

$2,082,671

$0

$5,206,666

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to 

Ensure Program Management and Mapping

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security

$50,000

$0

$0

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/12/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

ANRC FMA management cost FY-2017. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security

$1,017,848

$0

$83,619

$1,101,467

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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