ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2018

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/10/2018	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Enhancement of NEPA Section 106 Compliance for Arkansas Agricultural Producers Participating in Farm Bill Programs	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Natural Resources Conservation Service	Federal	\$941,468
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$941,468
8/10/2018	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Regional Conservation Partnership Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Natural Resources Conservation Service	Federal	\$35,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total \$35,00	\$35,000
8/15/2018	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Regional Conservation Partnership Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Natural Resources Conservation Service	Federal	\$70,000
					State In-Kind	\$70,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$140,000
	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Air Pollution Control Program Support	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$400,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$927,012
					Total	\$1,327,012

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/23/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Surface and Ground Water Program/Water Pollution Control	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$510,256
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$529,880
					Federal\$510,256State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$529,880Total\$1,040,136Federal\$369,632State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0Total\$369,632Federal\$1,502,519State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0Total\$1,502,519State Cash\$0Total\$1,502,519State Cash\$0Total\$1,502,519State Cash\$0Total\$1,502,519State Cash\$0State Cash\$0State Cash\$29,178State Cash\$29,178State Cash\$29,178State Cash\$29,168Total\$2,329,806State Cash\$0Total\$2,329,806State In-Kind\$29,272State Cash\$0Total\$2,359,078Federal\$2,359,078Federal\$5,708,210State Cash\$0Total\$5,708,210State Cash\$0Total\$33,000State Cash\$0Total\$33,000State In-Kind\$11,000State Cash\$0Total\$11,000State Cash\$0State Cash\$0	\$1,040,136
8/15/2018	Arkansas Department of	State Actions to Improve Oral Health Outcomes & Partner Actions to Improve Oral Health Outcomes	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$369,632
	Health				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$369,632
9/11/2018	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Preventative Health and Health Services Block Grant	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$1,502,519
	Health				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,502,519
	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Aging and Adult Services	Arkansas "Take the Time" Lifespan Respite Program	Statewide	Department of Health & Human Services/Administration for Community Living	Federal	\$175,000
					State In-Kind	\$29,178
					State Cash	\$29,168
					Total	\$233,346
7/1/2018	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Highway and Transit Planning Activities in Metropolitan and Rural Areas	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$2,329,806
					State In-Kind	\$29,272
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,359,078
	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$5,708,210
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$5,708,210
	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program - Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$33,000
					State In-Kind	\$11,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$44,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/2/2018	Arkansas Forestry	Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978; Consolidate Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$2,320,575
(Commission				State In-Kind	\$2,320,575
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,641,150
8/16/2018	Arkansas Forestry	Soil and Water Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$80,000
(Commission				State In-Kind	\$80,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$160,000
7/2/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish	Conservation Nose -Syndrome Recovery Grant to Implementation State Wildlife Funds Management Agencies - Endangered Species Conservation / Recovery Implementation Funds	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$26,618
(Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$26,618
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration Program	Newton County;	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$741,675
(Arkansas		State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$247,225
					Total	\$988,900
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2018 State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species Management Plan Program	Statewide	Weatherization Assistance Program	Federal	\$47,695
(State In-Kind	\$15,898
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$63,593
8/28/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Beryl Anthony Lower Ouachita Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition	Union County; Ashley County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$593,033
(State In-Kind	\$193,936
					State Cash	\$3,742
					Total	\$790,711
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Wildlife Restoration Basic Hunter Education and Safety - Northwest Arkansas Nature Center Indoor Archery Facility	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$1,444,098
(State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$481,366
					Total	\$1,925,464

7/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Assist with Funding for the Arkansas Natural Resources Commission's implementation of State Management Plan Statewide U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal \$3, State In-Kind \$2, State Cash 8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to Ensure Program Management and Mapping Statewide U.S. Department of Homeland Security Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total \$2, Total								
Commission Resources Commission's implementation of State Management Plan Protection Agency State In-Kind State Cash \$2, State Cash 8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to Ensure Program Management and Mapping Statewide U.S. Department of Homeland Security Federal State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash	Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts		
Management Plan State In-Kind \$2, State Cash Total \$5, 8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to Statewide U.S. Department of Bission Ensure Program Management and Mapping State Cash State Cash State Cash Total Total State Cash State Cash State Cash Total Total State Cash State Cash Total State Cash State Cash State Cash Total State Cash State Cash State Cash Total State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash State Cash	7/9/2018		Resources Commission's implementation of State	Statewide		Federal	\$3,123,995	
State Cash Total \$5, 8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to Ensure Program Management and Mapping Statewide Homeland Security U.S. Department of Homeland Security Federal State In-Kin State Cash Total Total \$5,						State In-Kind	\$2,082,671	
8/9/2018 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission Cooperating Technical Partners (CTP) Program to Ensure Program Management and Mapping Statewide U.S. Department of Homeland Security Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total Total						State Cash	\$0	
Commission Ensure Program Management and Mapping Homeland Security State In-Kind State Cash Total						Total	\$5,206,666	
State In-Kild State Cash Total	8/9/2018			Statewide	•	Federal	\$50,000	
Total						State In-Kind	\$0	
						State Cash	\$0	
						Total	\$50,000	
	9/12/2018	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	ANRC FMA management cost FY-2017.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Homeland Security	Federal	\$1,017,848	
Commission Homeland Security State In-Kind						State In-Kind	\$0	
State Cash						State Cash	\$83,619	
Total \$1,						Total	\$1,101,467	

--- END OF RECORDS ----